

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/27/2017

SUBJECT: City advises the public of standing water in Canal Park

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications

## City advises the public of standing water in Canal Park

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth is advising the public that areas in Canal Park may not be accessible due to windy conditions and high waves causing water to flood some areas. The Marine Iron Parking lot located closest to the canal, some segments of Canal Park Drive and Harbor Drive currently have standing water. The City has put up barricades where the areas are not passable and recommends the public stay out of those areas for their own safety.

The City thanks the public for their cooperation.